2022 NB3FIT Summer Camp Satisfaction Report

The Evaluation and Research Department administered a satisfaction survey to evaluate the NB3FIT
Summer Camp. A satisfaction survey was administered in replacement of a KK because the camp was
only 4-weeks long. All participants were included in this report despite skipping some questions. A total

of 33 participants completed this satisfaction survey.

Demographics

Self-Reported Gender

2.8 %
2.8 %
5.6 %

36.1 %

52.8 %

@ Female @ Male @ Transgender Girl
Transgender Boy @ Non-binary

Which of the of the following best
describes you? Select all that apply. n=33

African
American

Asian 1

Hispanic/Latino - 0

Native Hawaiian
or Pacific - 0
Islander

White 1

Other 3

None of the
above
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| identify as (please check all that

apply): n=33
Girl 13
Boy 19
Transgender Girl 2
Transgender Boy 1
Two-Spirit =| 0

Non-Binary —I 1

Not listed —{ ©
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Where do you live? n=33

[ live in the city. 11

[ live on a
reservation/pueblo

| don't know 5

None of the
above
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The coaches help me learn new

things. n = 30
Strongly
. 0
disagree
Disagree 0
Agree 14
Strongly agree 16
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When | do well, the coaches give me
positive feedback. n = 31

Strongly
disagree

Disagree 2
Agree 17

Strongly agree 12
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| have fun when | am at this camp. n = 33

Strongly |
Disagree

Disagree 4 0

Agree 14

Strongly agree
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| feel that the coaches respect me. n =

33
Strongly
. 0
disagree
Disagree 3
Agree 17
Strongly agree 13
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The coaches know my name. n = 33

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree 1
Agree 8

Strongly agree 24
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| was given chances to be a leader. n = 33

Strongly
disagree

Disagree 7
Agree 21

Strongly agree 4
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| feel challenged at this camp. n = 33

Strongly )
disagree
Disagree 11
Agree 16
Strongly agree 4
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Has the camp made you feel confident in
your ability to try something new? n =33

Strongly

disagree 0
Disagree 0
Agree 20
Strongly agree 13
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| feel safe at this camp. n = 33

Strongly
. 0
disagree
Disagree 2
Agree 18
Strongly Agree 13
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| feel bored when | come to this camp. n =

33
Strongly 8
disagree
Disagree 19
Agree 4
Strongly agree 2
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| can wlasy find things that | like to do at this

camp. n = 33
Strongly
. 0
disagree
Disagree 0
Agree 19
Strongly agree 14
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Did you have enough snacks and water
during the camp? n = 32

Strongly
disagree

Disagree 1
Agree 16

Strongly agree 14

[ | [
0 5 10 15

Number of Participants




| learned positive ways to talk to my friends
when we don't agree on something. n =32

Strongly 3
disagree
Disagree 5
Agree 18
Strongly agree 6
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After completing the camp, do you feel
motivated to continue to participate in
sports? n =33

Strongly
disagree

Disagree 1
Agree 15

Strongly agree 17
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| feel confident that | can name four fruits
and vegetables. n = 33

Strongly
disagree
Disagree 1

Agree 12

Strongly agree 20
[ [ [ [ [
0 5 10 15 20
Number of Participants

| feel like | belong at this camp. n = 33

Strongly
. 1
disagree
Disagree 1
Agree 17
Strongly agree 14
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| learned positive ways to calm myself down
when I am mad. n =33

Strongly
disagree

Disagree
Agree

Strongly agree
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Do you believe you have made a lot of
new friends at this camp? n = 33

Strongly
disagree

Disagree 3
Agree 18

Strongly agree 12




| feel more connected to my friends. n =

33
Strongly
disagree
Disagree 2
Agree 18
Strongly agree 13
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| know ways to be physically active (moving
my body) that are different than playing

sports. n = 33
Strongly
disagree
2
Agree 20
Strongly agree 11
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| feel like I am part of a team. n = 32

Strongly
. 0
disagree
Disagree 1
Agree 14
Strongly agree 17
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